All attendant operating and maintenance costs, as well as fuel costs, related to the 

vehicle shall be paid by the Town. The Fire Chief shall be allowed use of the vehicle at all times 
in accordance with applicable Town of Dighton policy(ies ). 

14. UNIFORM ALLOWANCE. The Fire Chief shall annually be eligible for up to one thousand 
two hundred and fifty dollars ($1,250) in reimbursement for uniforms and related costs for 
equipment and expenses. The Town agrees to allow Fire Chief to use a portion of the clothing 
allowance to purchase clothing that may be worn by the Fire Chief at civic functions, including 
town meetings and events, that fall within the scope of employment for the Fire Chief.

[...]

otherwise been payable to him up to the date of his death, including but not limited to payment 
for any unused leave days in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement. 

The Town shall pay for reasonable funeral and burial expenses for the Fire Chief if killed 
in the line of duty up to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) subject to posthumous town 
meeting appropriation, in accordance with Section 100 G ¼ of Chapter 41 of the 
Massachusetts General Laws. 

18. SUSPENSION AND TERMINATION. 

A. Suspension. The Town may suspend the Fire Chief for cause in accordance with Section